
Issued:  April 12, 2024

Tuition Rates - In-State and Domestic

Semester Prior to Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hours Fall 18 Fall 18 Spring 19 a Summer 19 b Fall 19 Spring 20 Summer 20 Fall 20 Spring 21 a Summer 21 b Fall 21 Spring 22 Summer 22

1 $319.20 $319.20 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10
2 638.40 638.40 608.20 608.20 608.20 608.20 608.20 608.20 608.20 608.20 608.20 608.20 608.20
3 957.60 957.60 912.30 912.30 912.30 912.30 912.30 912.30 912.30 912.30 912.30 912.30 912.30
4 1,276.80 1,276.80 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40 1,216.40
5 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50
6 1,915.20 1,915.20 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60 1,824.60
7 2,234.40 2,234.40 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70 2,128.70
8 2,553.60 2,553.60 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80 2,432.80
9 2,872.80 2,872.80 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90 2,736.90

10 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00
11 3,511.20 3,511.20 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10 3,345.10
12 3,830.40 3,830.40 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20 3,649.20
13 4,149.60 4,149.60 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30 3,953.30
14 4,468.80 4,468.80 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40 4,257.40
15 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50

Semester Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hours Fall 22 Spring 23 Summer 23 Fall 23 Spring 24 Summer 24 Fall 24 Spring 25 Summer 25 Graduate

1 $310.20 $310.20 $310.20 $319.20 $319.20 $319.20 $319.20 $319.20 $319.20 $371.30
2 620.40 620.40 620.40 638.40 638.40 638.40 638.40 638.40 638.40 742.60
3 930.60 930.60 930.60 957.60 957.60 957.60 957.60 957.60 957.60 1,113.90
4 1,240.80 1,240.80 1,240.80 1,276.80 1,276.80 1,276.80 1,276.80 1,276.80 1,276.80 1,485.20
5 1,551.00 1,551.00 1,551.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,856.50
6 1,861.20 1,861.20 1,861.20 1,915.20 1,915.20 1,915.20 1,915.20 1,915.20 1,915.20 2,227.80
7 2,171.40 2,171.40 2,171.40 2,234.40 2,234.40 2,234.40 2,234.40 2,234.40 2,234.40 2,599.10
8 2,481.60 2,481.60 2,481.60 2,553.60 2,553.60 2,553.60 2,553.60 2,553.60 2,553.60 2,970.40
9 2,791.80 2,791.80 2,791.80 2,872.80 2,872.80 2,872.80 2,872.80 2,872.80 2,872.80 3,341.70

10 3,102.00 3,102.00 3,102.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,713.00
11 3,412.20 3,412.20 3,412.20 3,511.20 3,511.20 3,511.20 3,511.20 3,511.20 3,511.20 4,084.30
12 3,722.40 3,722.40 3,722.40 3,830.40 3,830.40 3,830.40 3,830.40 3,830.40 3,830.40 4,455.60
13 4,032.60 4,032.60 4,032.60 4,149.60 4,149.60 4,149.60 4,149.60 4,149.60 4,149.60 4,826.90
14 4,342.80 4,342.80 4,342.80 4,468.80 4,468.80 4,468.80 4,468.80 4,468.80 4,468.80 5,198.20
15 4,653.00 4,653.00 4,653.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 5,569.50

Notes:   - After the initial 4-year/48 month tuition guarantee expires, the tuition rate for those students is increased to the next Guaranteed Tuition Rate, at which it remains for two additional years.
                Students who entered in the Spring semester begin paying the next Tuition Rate in the Spring semester (4 years later); likewise for students who entered in the Summer semester.

a Students originally enrolled in the Spring 19 semester will pay $304.10 per credit hour in the Fall 24 semester and $319.20 per credit hour in the Spring 25 semester.
Students originally enrolled in the Spring 21 semester will pay $304.10 per credit hour in the Fall 24 semester and $304.10 per credit hour in the Spring 25 semester.

b Students originally enrolled in the Summer 19 semester will pay $304.10 per credit hour in the Fall 24 & Spring 25 semesters and $319.20 per credit hour in the Summer 25 semester.
Students originally enrolled in the Summer 21 semester will pay $304.10 per credit hour in the Fall 24 & Spring 25 semesters and $304.10 per credit hour in the Summer 25 semester.

              - See pages 7 & 8 for additional notes.
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Issued:  April 12, 2024

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Tuition and Fees Schedule (Per Semester)

in effect Fall, Spring, & Summer Semesters, 2024-25

Tuition Rates - International
Term of Entry

Semester Prior to Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hours Fall 18 Fall 18 Spring 19 a Summer 19 b Fall 19 Spring 20 Summer 20 Fall 20 Spring 21 a Summer 21 b Fall 21 Spring 22 Summer 22

1 $798.00 $798.00 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25 $760.25
2 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50 1,520.50
3 2,394.00 2,394.00 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75 2,280.75
4 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00 3,041.00
5 3,990.00 3,990.00 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25 3,801.25
6 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50 4,561.50
7 5,586.00 5,586.00 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75 5,321.75
8 6,384.00 6,384.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00 6,082.00
9 7,182.00 7,182.00 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25 6,842.25

10 7,980.00 7,980.00 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50 7,602.50
11 8,778.00 8,778.00 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75 8,362.75
12 9,576.00 9,576.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00 9,123.00
13 10,374.00 10,374.00 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25 9,883.25
14 11,172.00 11,172.00 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50 10,643.50
15 11,970.00 11,970.00 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75 11,403.75

Semester Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hours Fall 22 Spring 23 Summer 23 Fall 23 Spring 24 Summer 24 Fall 24 Spring 25 Summer 25 Graduate

1 $775.50 $775.50 $775.50 $798.00 $798.00 $798.00 $798.00 $798.00 $798.00 $928.25
2 1,551.00 1,551.00 1,551.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,596.00 1,856.50
3 2,326.50 2,326.50 2,326.50 2,394.00 2,394.00 2,394.00 2,394.00 2,394.00 2,394.00 2,784.75
4 3,102.00 3,102.00 3,102.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,192.00 3,713.00
5 3,877.50 3,877.50 3,877.50 3,990.00 3,990.00 3,990.00 3,990.00 3,990.00 3,990.00 4,641.25
6 4,653.00 4,653.00 4,653.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 4,788.00 5,569.50
7 5,428.50 5,428.50 5,428.50 5,586.00 5,586.00 5,586.00 5,586.00 5,586.00 5,586.00 6,497.75
8 6,204.00 6,204.00 6,204.00 6,384.00 6,384.00 6,384.00 6,384.00 6,384.00 6,384.00 7,426.00
9 6,979.50 6,979.50 6,979.50 7,182.00 7,182.00 7,182.00 7,182.00 7,182.00 7,182.00 8,354.25

10 7,755.00 7,755.00 7,755.00 7,980.00 7,980.00 7,980.00 7,980.00 7,980.00 7,980.00 9,282.50
11 8,530.50 8,530.50 8,530.50 8,778.00 8,778.00 8,778.00 8,778.00 8,778.00 8,778.00 10,210.75
12 9,306.00 9,306.00 9,306.00 9,576.00 9,576.00 9,576.00 9,576.00 9,576.00 9,576.00 11,139.00
13 10,081.50 10,081.50 10,081.50 10,374.00 10,374.00 10,374.00 10,374.00 10,374.00 10,374.00 12,067.25
14 10,857.00 10,857.00 10,857.00 11,172.00 11,172.00 11,172.00 11,172.00 11,172.00 11,172.00 12,995.50
15 11,632.50 11,632.50 11,632.50 11,970.00 11,970.00 11,970.00 11,970.00 11,970.00 11,970.00 13,923.75

Notes:   - The out-of-state tuition rate is 2.5 times the in-state rate for International Undergraduate and Graduate students (unless they qualify for an Alternate Tuition Program).
              - After the initial 4-year/48 month tuition guarantee expires, the tuition rate for those students is increased to the next Guaranteed Tuition Rate, at which it remains for two additional years.
                Students who entered in the Spring semester begin paying the next Tuition Rate in the Spring semester (4 years later); likewise for students who entered in the Summer semester.

a Students originally enrolled in the Spring 19 semester will pay $760.25 per credit hour in the Fall 24 semester and $798.00 per credit hour in the Spring 25 semester.
Students originally enrolled in the Spring 21 semester will pay $760.25 per credit hour in the Fall 24 semester and $760.25 per credit hour in the Spring 25 semester.

b Students originally enrolled in the Summer 19 semester will pay $760.25 per credit hour in the Fall 24 & Spring 25 semesters and $798.00 per credit hour in the Summer 25 semester.
Students originally enrolled in the Summer 21 semester will pay $760.25 per credit hour in the Fall 24 & Spring 25 semesters and $760.25 per credit hour in the Summer 25 semester.

              - See pages 7 & 8 for additional notes.
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Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Tuition and Fees Schedule (Per Semester)

in effect Fall, Spring, & Summer Semesters, 2024-25

Total Tuition & Fees - In-State and Domestic
Term of Entry

Semester Prior to Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hours Fall 18 Fall 18 Spring 19 a Summer 19 b Fall 19 Spring 20 Summer 20 Fall 20 Spring 21 a Summer 21 b Fall 21 Spring 22 Summer 22

1 $430.75 $430.75 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65 $415.65
2 $861.50 $861.50 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30 $831.30
3 $1,292.25 $1,292.25 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95 $1,246.95
4 $1,723.00 $1,723.00 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60 $1,662.60
5 $2,153.75 $2,153.75 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25 $2,078.25
6 $2,584.50 $2,584.50 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90 $2,493.90
7 $3,015.25 $3,015.25 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55 $2,909.55
8 $3,446.00 $3,446.00 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20 $3,325.20
9 $3,876.75 $3,876.75 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85 $3,740.85

10 $4,307.50 $4,307.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50 $4,156.50
11 $4,738.25 $4,738.25 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15 $4,572.15
12 $5,169.00 $5,169.00 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80 $4,987.80
13 $5,599.75 $5,599.75 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45 $5,403.45
14 $6,030.50 $6,030.50 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10 $5,819.10
15 $6,461.25 $6,461.25 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75 $6,234.75

All columns
include

Semester Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed General
Hours Fall 22 Spring 23 Summer 23 Fall 23 Spring 24 Summer 24 Fall 24 Spring 25 Summer 25 Graduate Student Fees

1 $421.75 $421.75 $421.75 $430.75 $430.75 $430.75 $430.75 $430.75 $430.75 $482.85 $111.55
2 $843.50 $843.50 $843.50 $861.50 $861.50 $861.50 $861.50 $861.50 $861.50 $965.70 223.10
3 $1,265.25 $1,265.25 $1,265.25 $1,292.25 $1,292.25 $1,292.25 $1,292.25 $1,292.25 $1,292.25 $1,448.55 334.65
4 $1,687.00 $1,687.00 $1,687.00 $1,723.00 $1,723.00 $1,723.00 $1,723.00 $1,723.00 $1,723.00 $1,931.40 446.20
5 $2,108.75 $2,108.75 $2,108.75 $2,153.75 $2,153.75 $2,153.75 $2,153.75 $2,153.75 $2,153.75 $2,414.25 557.75
6 $2,530.50 $2,530.50 $2,530.50 $2,584.50 $2,584.50 $2,584.50 $2,584.50 $2,584.50 $2,584.50 $2,897.10 669.30
7 $2,952.25 $2,952.25 $2,952.25 $3,015.25 $3,015.25 $3,015.25 $3,015.25 $3,015.25 $3,015.25 $3,379.95 780.85
8 $3,374.00 $3,374.00 $3,374.00 $3,446.00 $3,446.00 $3,446.00 $3,446.00 $3,446.00 $3,446.00 $3,862.80 892.40
9 $3,795.75 $3,795.75 $3,795.75 $3,876.75 $3,876.75 $3,876.75 $3,876.75 $3,876.75 $3,876.75 $4,345.65 1,003.95

10 $4,217.50 $4,217.50 $4,217.50 $4,307.50 $4,307.50 $4,307.50 $4,307.50 $4,307.50 $4,307.50 $4,828.50 1,115.50
11 $4,639.25 $4,639.25 $4,639.25 $4,738.25 $4,738.25 $4,738.25 $4,738.25 $4,738.25 $4,738.25 $5,311.35 1,227.05
12 $5,061.00 $5,061.00 $5,061.00 $5,169.00 $5,169.00 $5,169.00 $5,169.00 $5,169.00 $5,169.00 $5,794.20 1,338.60
13 $5,482.75 $5,482.75 $5,482.75 $5,599.75 $5,599.75 $5,599.75 $5,599.75 $5,599.75 $5,599.75 $6,277.05 1,450.15
14 $5,904.50 $5,904.50 $5,904.50 $6,030.50 $6,030.50 $6,030.50 $6,030.50 $6,030.50 $6,030.50 $6,759.90 1,561.70
15 $6,326.25 $6,326.25 $6,326.25 $6,461.25 $6,461.25 $6,461.25 $6,461.25 $6,461.25 $6,461.25 $7,242.75 1,673.25

Notes: a Students originally enrolled in the Spring 19 semester will pay $415.65 per credit hour in the Fall 24 semester and $430.75 per credit hour in the Spring 25 semester.
Students originally enrolled in the Spring 21 semester will pay $415.65 per credit hour in the Fall 24 semester and $415.65 per credit hour in the Spring 25 semester.

b Students originally enrolled in the Summer 19 semester will pay $415.65 per credit hour in the Fall 24 & Spring 25 semesters and $430.75 per credit hour in the Summer 25 semester.
Students originally enrolled in the Summer 21 semester will pay $415.65 per credit hour in the Fall 24 & Spring 25 semesters and $415.65 per credit hour in the Summer 25 semester.

              - See pages 7 & 8 for additional notes.
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Issued:  April 12, 2024

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Tuition and Fees Schedule (Per Semester)

in effect Fall, Spring, & Summer Semesters, 2024-25

Total Tuition & Fees - International
Term of Entry

Semester Prior to Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed
Hours Fall 18 Fall 18 Spring 19 a Summer 19 b Fall 19 Spring 20 Summer 20 Fall 20 Spring 21 a Summer 21 b Fall 21 Spring 22 Summer 22

1 $909.55 $909.55 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80 $871.80
2 $1,819.10 $1,819.10 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60 $1,743.60
3 $2,728.65 $2,728.65 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40 $2,615.40
4 $3,638.20 $3,638.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20 $3,487.20
5 $4,547.75 $4,547.75 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00 $4,359.00
6 $5,457.30 $5,457.30 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80 $5,230.80
7 $6,366.85 $6,366.85 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60 $6,102.60
8 $7,276.40 $7,276.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40 $6,974.40
9 $8,185.95 $8,185.95 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20 $7,846.20

10 $9,095.50 $9,095.50 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00 $8,718.00
11 $10,005.05 $10,005.05 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80 $9,589.80
12 $10,914.60 $10,914.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60 $10,461.60
13 $11,824.15 $11,824.15 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40 $11,333.40
14 $12,733.70 $12,733.70 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20 $12,205.20
15 $13,643.25 $13,643.25 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00 $13,077.00

All columns
include

Semester Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed Guaranteed General
Hours Fall 22 Spring 23 Summer 23 Fall 23 Spring 24 Summer 24 Fall 24 Spring 25 Summer 25 Graduate Student Fees

1 $887.05 $887.05 $887.05 $909.55 $909.55 $909.55 $909.55 $909.55 $909.55 $1,039.80 $111.55
2 $1,774.10 $1,774.10 $1,774.10 $1,819.10 $1,819.10 $1,819.10 $1,819.10 $1,819.10 $1,819.10 $2,079.60 223.10
3 $2,661.15 $2,661.15 $2,661.15 $2,728.65 $2,728.65 $2,728.65 $2,728.65 $2,728.65 $2,728.65 $3,119.40 334.65
4 $3,548.20 $3,548.20 $3,548.20 $3,638.20 $3,638.20 $3,638.20 $3,638.20 $3,638.20 $3,638.20 $4,159.20 446.20
5 $4,435.25 $4,435.25 $4,435.25 $4,547.75 $4,547.75 $4,547.75 $4,547.75 $4,547.75 $4,547.75 $5,199.00 557.75
6 $5,322.30 $5,322.30 $5,322.30 $5,457.30 $5,457.30 $5,457.30 $5,457.30 $5,457.30 $5,457.30 $6,238.80 669.30
7 $6,209.35 $6,209.35 $6,209.35 $6,366.85 $6,366.85 $6,366.85 $6,366.85 $6,366.85 $6,366.85 $7,278.60 780.85
8 $7,096.40 $7,096.40 $7,096.40 $7,276.40 $7,276.40 $7,276.40 $7,276.40 $7,276.40 $7,276.40 $8,318.40 892.40
9 $7,983.45 $7,983.45 $7,983.45 $8,185.95 $8,185.95 $8,185.95 $8,185.95 $8,185.95 $8,185.95 $9,358.20 1,003.95

10 $8,870.50 $8,870.50 $8,870.50 $9,095.50 $9,095.50 $9,095.50 $9,095.50 $9,095.50 $9,095.50 $10,398.00 1,115.50
11 $9,757.55 $9,757.55 $9,757.55 $10,005.05 $10,005.05 $10,005.05 $10,005.05 $10,005.05 $10,005.05 $11,437.80 1,227.05
12 $10,644.60 $10,644.60 $10,644.60 $10,914.60 $10,914.60 $10,914.60 $10,914.60 $10,914.60 $10,914.60 $12,477.60 1,338.60
13 $11,531.65 $11,531.65 $11,531.65 $11,824.15 $11,824.15 $11,824.15 $11,824.15 $11,824.15 $11,824.15 $13,517.40 1,450.15
14 $12,418.70 $12,418.70 $12,418.70 $12,733.70 $12,733.70 $12,733.70 $12,733.70 $12,733.70 $12,733.70 $14,557.20 1,561.70
15 $13,305.75 $13,305.75 $13,305.75 $13,643.25 $13,643.25 $13,643.25 $13,643.25 $13,643.25 $13,643.25 $15,597.00 1,673.25

Notes: a Students originally enrolled in the Spring 19 semester will pay $871.80 per credit hour in the Fall 24 semester and $909.55 per credit hour in the Spring 25 semester.
Students originally enrolled in the Spring 21 semester will pay $871.80 per credit hour in the Fall 24 semester and $871.80 per credit hour in the Spring 25 semester.

b Students originally enrolled in the Summer 19 semester will pay $871.80 per credit hour in the Fall 24 & Spring 25 semesters and $909.55 per credit hour in the Summer 25 semester.
Students originally enrolled in the Summer 21 semester will pay $871.80 per credit hour in the Fall 24 & Spring 25 semesters and $871.80 per credit hour in the Summer 25 semester.

              - See pages 7 & 8 for additional notes.

Term of Entry
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Issued:  April 12, 2024

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Tuition and Fees Schedule (Per Semester)

in effect Fall, Spring, & Summer Semesters, 2024-25

School of Dental Medicine Tuition and Fees

Tuition
Tuition & 

Fees Tuition
Tuition & 

Fees Tuition
Tuition & 

Fees Tuition
Tuition & 

Fees

Tuition Rate (Fall '24 Cohort) $16,067.00 $19,735.60 $7,141.00 $9,068.40 $36,954.00 $40,622.60 $16,424.00 $18,351.40

Tuition Rate (Fall '23 Cohort) $16,067.00 $19,735.60 $7,141.00 $9,068.40 $36,954.00 $40,622.60 $16,424.00 $18,351.40

Tuition Rate (Fall '22 Cohort and Prior) $15,599.00 $19,267.60 $6,933.00 $8,860.40 $35,878.00 $39,546.60 $15,946.00 $17,873.40

SDM Fees Fees Fees Fees Fees

General Student Fee 1,338.60 892.40 1,338.60 892.40

Instrument Rental Fee 157.00 70.00 157.00 70.00

Facility & Equip. Use Fee 1,600.00 711.00 1,600.00 711.00

Technology Fee 573.00 254.00 573.00 254.00

Total Tuition and Fees 3,668.60 1,927.40 3,668.60 1,927.40

School of Pharmacy Tuition and Fees

Fall 24 / Spring 25 Summer 25 Fall 24 / Spring 25 Summer 25

Tuition Rate $12,289.00 $5,462.00 $14,747.00 $6,554.00

General Student Fee 1,338.60 892.40 1,338.60 892.40

Student Technology Fee 165.00 0.00 165.00 0.00

Clinical Fee 419.00 0.00 419.00 0.00

Software Fee 247.00 0.00 247.00 0.00

Total Tuition and Fees 14,458.60 6,354.40 16,916.60 7,446.40

Notes    - The international tuition rate is  2.3 times the in-state rate for international School of Dental Medicine students and 1.2 times the in-state rate for international School of Pharmacy Students.
              - School of Dental Medicine and School of Pharmacy Summer tuition is 44.45% of the Fall/Spring rate.
              - School of Dental Medicine and School of Pharmacy students are assessed General Student fees at the 12-hour level for Fall & Spring semesters and at the 8-hour level for Summer semester.
              - School of Dental Medicine Summer fees, other than General Student fees, are 44.45% of the Fall/Spring rates. School of Pharmacy students are only assessed General Student fees in Summer.
              - See pages 7 & 8 for additional notes.

International

Fall 24 / Spring 25 Summer 25 Fall 24 / Spring 25 Summer 25
InternationalIn-State and Domestic

In-State and Domestic
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Issued:  April 12, 2024

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Tuition and Fees Schedule (Per Semester)

in effect Fall, Spring, & Summer Semesters, 2024-25

ACCELERATED BACHELOR STUDIES IN NURSING (IN-STATE/DOMESTIC) - FALL 2023 COHORT # of ABSN Clinical Courses per semester, effective Fall 2023 Cohort

Full-Time
Tuition - 
per cr hr

Gen'l 
Student Fee

Nursing 
Program 
Fee(s) Fees Only

# Credit 
Hours Nursing Class

Fall 
Semester

Spring 
Semester

Summer 
Semester

Fall 23 $319.20 $2,007.90 $340.00 $2,347.90 18 Sophomore 1 0 0
Spr 24 $319.20 $2,119.45 $1,360.00 $3,479.45 19 Junior 0 4 0
Sum 24 $319.20 $1,450.15 $680.00 $2,130.15 13 Summer 0 0 2
Fall 24 $319.20 $1,673.25 $680.00 $2,353.25 15 Senior 2 0 0

ACCELERATED BACHELOR STUDIES IN NURSING (INTERNATIONAL) - FALL 2023 COHORT

Full-Time Fees Only
Fall 23 $798.00 $2,007.90 $340.00 $2,347.90 18
Spr 24 $798.00 $2,119.45 $1,360.00 $3,479.45 19
Sum 24 $798.00 $1,450.15 $680.00 $2,130.15 13
Fall 24 $798.00 $1,673.25 $680.00 $2,353.25 15

ACCELERATED BACHELOR STUDIES IN NURSING (IN-STATE/DOMESTIC) - FALL 2024 COHORT # of ABSN Clinical Courses per semester, effective Fall 2024 Cohort

Full-Time
Tuition - 
per cr hr

General 
Student Fee

Nursing 
Program 
Fee(s) Fees Only

# Credit 
Hours Nursing Class

Fall 
Semester

Spring 
Semester

Summer 
Semester

Fall 24 $319.20 $2,007.90 $340.00 $2,347.90 18 Sophomore 1 0 0
Spr 25 $319.20 $2,119.45 $1,360.00 $3,479.45 19 Junior 0 4 0
Sum 25 $319.20 $1,450.15 $680.00 $2,130.15 13 Summer 0 0 2
Fall 25 $319.20 FY26 Fee Rates have not yet been determined. 15 Senior 2 0 0

ACCELERATED BACHELOR STUDIES IN NURSING (INTERNATIONAL) - FALL 2024 COHORT

Full-Time Fees Only
Fall 24 $798.00 $2,007.90 $340.00 $2,347.90 18
Spr 25 $798.00 $2,119.45 $1,360.00 $3,479.45 19
Sum 25 $798.00 $1,450.15 $680.00 $2,130.15 13
Fall 25 $798.00 FY26 Fee Rates have not yet been determined. 15

Note:  - ABSN students are charged the ABSN rate for 15 months/65 credit hours.
           - The out-of-state ABSN tuition rate is 2.5 times the in-state rate. All new and continuing domestic ABSN students will pay the in-state rate beginning Fall 2018. 
            The Accelerated Bachelor Studies in Nursing (ABSN) option is a post-baccalaureate sequence of study leading to a baccalaureate in nursing degree.  Applicants who have already earned a baccalaureate degree 
            from an accredited university and have completed all pre-nursing requirements will be eligible to enter this option.  The first ABSN cohort began in January 2006.
              - See pages 7 & 8 for additional notes.

Tuition - 
per cr hr

Gen'l 
Student Fee

Nursing 
Program 
Fee(s)

# Credit 
Hours

Tuition - 
per cr hr

General 
Student Fee

Nursing 
Program 
Fee(s)

# Credit 
Hours
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Issued:  April 12, 2024

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Tuition and Fees Schedule (Per Semester)

in effect Fall, Spring, & Summer Semesters, 2024-25

General Notes:
- For students taking 16 hours and above, add the hourly tuition and general student fee rates per semester hour.

- New entering and continuing domestic Undergraduate students will pay the in-state rate, beginning in AY 2018.
- New entering and continuing domestic Graduate and Pharmacy students will pay the in-state rate, beginning in AY 2019.

Undergraduate Students:

- School of Business: Undergraduate declared minors in the School of Business will be assessed a one-time Minor Program Fee of $525.
- School of Nursing: Undergraduate School of Nursing students will be assessed a $340 Program Fee per clinical course.
- School of Nursing: Undergraduate School of Nursing students will be assessed a $500 Clinical Program Fee per 90 hours of practicum in designated clinical courses.

Graduate/Doctorate Students:

- School of Nursing: Graduate School of Nursing students will be assessed a $340 Program Fee per clinical course.
- School of Nursing: Graduate School of Nursing students will be assessed a $500 Clinical Program Fee per 90 hours of practicum in designated clinical courses.
- Speech-Language Pathology Program: Graduate School students will be assessed a $100 Clinical Program Fee per credit hour for all Speech-Language Pathology courses.

- The Doctorate of Nursing Practice (DNP)/Nurse Anesthesia specialization is charged at $913 per credit hour for all courses. This rate applies to both in-state and out-of-state students.

- The Doctorate of Education program is charged at the same rate as Graduate students.

- Student Health Insurance Fee: Full-time domestic students taking at least one on-campus course and all International students will be assessed $1,291.50 in the Fall and Spring semesters. 
Newly entering students in the Summer that fit the same criteria will be assessed $594. Students who have their own comparable health insurance coverage may apply for a refund.

- New entering and continuing domestic Dental Medicine students will pay the in-state rate, beginning in AY 2020. This does not include the International Advanced Placement Program 

- Legacy Program: All Undergraduate students, including domestic and international students, who are the descendants/siblings of SIUE graduates (parent, grandparent, sibling, step-parent or 
legal guardian) and who enter in the Fall 2014 semester or thereafter or who are SIUE graduates that re-enter in the Fall 2014 semester or thereafter as undergraduates will pay an alternate 
tuition rate of 1.0 times the current applicable in-state tuition per semester.

- Active Duty Military Tuition Assistance Program: All Undergraduate and Graduate students enrolled in programs equivalent to the master's level or lower who are active duty military 
members, serving in a Reserve unit or component of the National Guard (excluding those on Individual Ready Reserve), or are civilian employees for the Department of Defense who are 
enrolled in the Fall 2019 semester or thereafter will pay an alternate tuition rate equal to the maximum allowable benefit provided by the Department of Defense's Military Tuition Assistance 
Program and all mandatory fees will be waived for these students.

- School of Engineering: Undergraduate majors in the School of Engineering will be assessed a 15% differential tuition surcharge based upon the in-state rate, beginning in AY 2015, and in 
accordance with Guaranteed Tuition Plan guidelines.

- School of Business: Undergraduate declared majors in the School of Business will be assessed a 15% differential tuition surcharge based upon the in-state rate, beginning in AY 2018, and in 
accordance with Guaranteed Tuition Plan guidelines.

- School of Business: Graduate declared majors in the School of Business will be assessed a 15% differential tuition surcharge based upon the in-state rate, beginning in AY 2018, and in 
accordance with Guaranteed Tuition Plan guidelines.

- The Doctorate of Nursing Practice (DNP) and DNP/MBA  programs (excluding Nurse Anesthesia specialization) are charged at $676 per credit hour for all courses. This rate applies to both 
in-state and out-of-state students.
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Issued:  April 12, 2024

Southern Illinois University Edwardsville
Tuition and Fees Schedule (Per Semester)

in effect Fall, Spring, & Summer Semesters, 2024-25

Notes Continued

International Students: Graduate
- Alternate Tuition Programs: Fall 18 Fall 19 Fall 20 Fall 21 Fall 22 Fall 23 Fall 24 Rates

Legacy Program (1.0x rates) $319.20 $304.10 $304.10 $304.10 $310.20 $319.20 $319.20 N/A
Partnership (Level 1)* (1.2x rates) $383.04 $364.92 $364.92 $364.92 $372.24 $383.04 $383.04 $445.56
Partnership (Level 2)* (1.8x rates) $574.56 $547.38 $547.38 $547.38 $558.36 $574.56 $574.56 $668.34
GEO Recipients** (1.2x rates) $383.04 $364.92 $364.92 $364.92 $372.24 $383.04 $383.04 $445.56

International Programs:

- Study Abroad - SIUE students pay only the Study Abroad program fee, currently $150 (all tuition & fees are paid to host institutions). 

- Travel Study - SIUE students participating in faculty-led travel study pay SIUE tuition and no general student fees.

- International Student Exchange Program (ISEP) - SIUE students studying abroad will be assessed tuition and the ISEP fee of $6,708.10. The ISEP Fee covers general student fees, housing 
fees, matriculation fee, transcript fee, and meal plan charges and will be adjusted accordingly each year based on the increases or decreases approved for these rates.  Students from abroad do 
not pay SIUE tuition or general student fees, but are responsible for the Housing security deposit.

- Direct Exchange - SIUE students studying abroad pay SIUE tuition and no general student fees.  Students from abroad do not pay SIUE tuition, but pay all SIUE general student fees.

** The selected International GEO recipients (up to 8 semesters) are assessed at 1.2 times the in-state rate.

* International students and international partner institutions participating in dual diploma or other academic programs for which the University has signed a memorandum of understanding 
with their cooperating educational institutions will pay an alternate tuition rate of 1.8 (Level 2) or 1.2 (Level 1) times the applicable in-state rate per semester starting in Academic Year 2019. 
The rate will be determined by the Chancellor and based on the nature of relationship described in the memorandum of understanding with the institution. 

Undergraduate Rates
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